

Henderson County Local Government Public Information Office www.hendersoncountync.org

Contact: Kathryn Finotti, PIO (828) 694-5003 (O) (828) 989-4737 (C) pio@hendersoncountync.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Henderson County Offices to Close at 3:00 p.m., Monday, February 15, 2016

HC-2016-9

Hendersonville, NC - February 15, 2016

Weather conditions continue to deteriorate in Henderson County. After consultation with emergency management officials, the County Manager has ordered that all non-emergency Henderson County local government offices and agencies close at 3:00 p.m. on Monday, February 15, 2016 due to hazardous road conditions from inclement weather. Solid Waste will also be closing at 3:00, including the transfer station and convenience center.

###